ID # 101990114

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

06-14-2002



Docket No. 30012740-0018

| U.S. DEPARTMENT | OF COMMERCE |
|-----------------|------------------|
| U.S. Patent and | Trademark Office |

riginal documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102122719

RE(

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Bobo Wang; Taomo Mu; Jon-Shin Hu; Tan-Feng Tsai, Chou Jiung Lin and Vincent Lee

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - Security Agreement

Other:

Change of Name

Execution Date: June 14, 18 and Nov. 21, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Aetas Technology, Incorporated **120 Theory Drive** Suite 200

Irvine, California 92612-3045

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

10/017,434

Filed December 14, 2001

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Thomas J. Burton Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal Post Office Box 061080 **Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower** Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 19-3140

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

(312) 876-8000

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas J. Burton Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



Docket No. 30012740-0018 (formerly 30012740-0002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2-7-02. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bobo Wang, Taomo Mu, Jon-Shin Hu, Tan-Aetas Technology, Incorporated Feng Tsai, Chou Jiung Lin and Vincent Lee 120 Theory Drive Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Suite 200 Irvine, California 92612-3045 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 14, 18 and Nov. 21, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \text{ No} \) 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: One correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Thomas J. Burton Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal Authorized to be charged to deposit account Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station 8. Deposit account number: Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) (312) 876-8000 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000011 T.J.BURTON 22/2002 TDIAZ1

FC:581

40.00 DP

Thomas J. Burton Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 012977 FRAME: 0695

PATENT

Attorney's File Reference: 30012740-0013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bobo WANG, Taomo MU, Jon-Shin Hu, Tan-Feng Tsai, Chou-Jiung Lin, and Vincent Lee, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented <u>METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A NON-CONTACT DIRECT TRANSFER IMAGING SYSTEM</u>, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed and of which inventions and improvements we are the sole owners; and

WHEREAS, AETAS TECHNOLOGY, INCORPORATED, a Delaware Corporation, located at 120 Theory Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92612-3045 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called ASSIGNEE), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One dollar) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of us by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent, and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent, and that we will provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and applications and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

(1) Dated: November 2, 2001

Inventor: Bobo Wang

ASSIGNMENT Aetas Docket No. 01003D US

| (2) Dated: June 4, 2001 | Inventor: Taomo Mu |
|---|---|
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature Geny Wo Signature Gla Chung Signature | Gary Ko Typed or Printed Name Ella Chung Typed or Printed Name |
| Signature | Typed of Trinied Ivanic |
| (3) Dated: June <u>14</u> , 2001 | In centor: Jon-Shin Hu |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature Gay Ko | Gary Ko Typed or Printed Name |
| Signature Gla Chung Signature | Ella Chung Typed or Printed Name |
| | |
| (4) Dated: June 14, 2001 | Jan - Freng Jan Inventor: Tan-Feng Tsai |
| WITNESSED BY: | |
| Signature Sary Us | Gary Ko Typed or Printed Name |
| Signature Signature Signature | Ella Chung Typed or Printed Name |

ASSIGNMENT Aetas Docket No. 01003D US

(5) Dated: June 14, 2001

WITNESSED BY:

Gary No Ella Chung Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Ella Chung

Typed or Printed Name

(6) Dated: June 18, 2001

WITNESSED BY:

Gang Ko Glla Chung Signature

Signature

Gary Ko

Typed or Printed Name

Typed or Printed Name